
 RESOLUTION NO. __________-2012 
 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE 
URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 
WITH THE KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET, FOR THE ACCEPTANCE OF 
ADDITIONAL FEDERAL FUNDS FOR THE OLD FRANKFORT PIKE/ALEXANDRIA 
DRIVE STONE FENCE PROJECT IN THE AMOUNT OF $120,000.00, THE 
ACCEPTANCE OF WHICH OBLIGATES THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT FOR 
THE EXPENDITURE OF $30,000 AS A LOCAL MATCH, AND EXTENDING THE 
PROJECT THROUGH JUNE 30, 2013. 
______________________________________________________________________ 
 
 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN 

COUNTY GOVERNMENT: 

 Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County 

Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute an Amendment to 

Agreement which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with the 

Kentucky Transportation Cabinet, for the acceptance of additional Federal funds for the 

Old Frankfort Pike/Alexandria Drive Stone Fence Project in the amount of $120,000.00, 

the acceptance of which obligates the Urban County Government for the expenditure of 

$30,000 as a local match, and extending the project through June 30, 2013. 

 Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage. 

 PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: 

 
      ___________________________________ 
      MAYOR 
 
ATTEST: 
 
_____________________________ 
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 
 
 
PUBLISHED: 
 
 
1008-12_MKH_kt_X:\Cases\COMDEV\12-LE0001\LEG\00363782.DOC 


